El Paso, TX



Legislation Details

File #: 21-1279 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Other Business Status: Passed

File created: 11/2/2021 In control: City Council

On agenda: 11/9/2021 **Final action**: 11/9/2021

Title: Discussion and action that the City Manager be authorized to sign an Amendment to a Standard Form

of Agreement between the Owner and Design-Builder entered into by and between the City and Jordan Foster Construction, LLC, dated March 19, 2019, and establishes a Guaranteed Maximum

Price (GMP) for construction and time for completion of construction.

Design-Builder's GMP for cost of the Eastside Sports Complex Phase II 2018-1186R project is \$12,105,896.36, which includes amounts previously paid under the Agreement, the Owner's Contingency, Design-Builder's Fee, General Conditions and Design-Builder's Contingency.

Sponsors: Capital Improvement Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Jordan Foster, 2. ITEM 30

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/9/2021	1	City Council		